OFFICE OF THE
MORAL EDUCATION CENTRE, IROISHEMBA
Regd. No. 115/°85
RESULT DECLARED

The result for the 28™ State Level Mathematics, Science , English, Social Sc & Manipuri
Competition 2019 for class X (Ten) has been declared. The following are the students who
stood ten top positions in each subjects.

X -MATHEMATICS TOP TEN

Rank Roll  Name of the Students

1 9573 Kalpana Ningombam

2 8532  Rahul Naorem

3 9526  Reshmi Nandeibam

4 9113  Moirangmayum Rojita

5 9136  Jessica Konthoujam

5 9186  Ningthoukhongjam Reona Devi
6 9196 Chaltan Yumnam

7 8226  Laishram Kangleinganba Singh
7 8232 Taibangangba Laishram

7 9058 Maimom Preety Devi

7 9181 Teniva Moirangthem

8 9399  Ansuriya Laishram

9 8003  Laishram Ludeas

9 8006 Piyao Narumbam

9 9101 Irungbam Gunathoiba Meetei
9 9396 Huidrom Rohit Singh

10 8133 Sangomsumpham Sajida

10 8272  Arambam Romance Singh

10

8499

Enarick Chanambam

Name of the School

Pitambara English School
Catholic School Canchipur
Pitambara English School
Brighter Academy Khumbong
Little Flower School

Trinity Public School

St. Joseph’s Hr. Sec. School
Tiny Tot’s Unique School
Tiny Tot’s Unique School
Little Flower School

Tiny Tot’s Unique School

St. John English High School
Brighter Academy School
Little Flower School

Tiny Tot’s Unique School

St. John English High School
Heritage Convent Uripok
Paradise English School

CT Hr. Sec. School

Marks
76
75
73
70
69
69
68
65
65
65
65
64
63
63
63
63
62
62

62



X-SCIENCE TOPTEN

Rank Roll  Name of the Students

1 9113 Moirangmayum Rojita

1 9526 Reshmi Nandeibam

2 9396 Huidrom Rohid Singh

3 8499  Enarick Chanambam

4 8234  Kshetrimayum Terjit

4 9465 Tajuddin BM

5 8006 Piyao Narumbam

3) 8039  Seram Joshini

6 8647  Kangleikhongbi Maibam

7 8206 Maibam Malemkhombam Meitei
7 8508 Lourembam Khambaton Meitei
7 8649 Lanlensana Nongmaithem

7 9499  Huidrom Monika Devi

8 9136  Jessica Konthoujam

8 9186  Ningthoukhongjam Reona Devi
9 8348 Chingtham Vijayalaxmi Devi

9 8417 Rajkumar Subhanta Sana

9 8715 Muneshwor Ningthoujam

9 9230 Sanjenbam Motilal Singh

9 9399 Ansuriya Laishram

10 8218 Mahiya Bogi

10 8219 Arsalan Khan Phundreimayum
10 9275 Khangembam Nganthoiba Meitei
10 9292 Thangsha Tothum Maring

Name of the School

Brighter Academy Khumbong
Pitambara English School

St. John English High School
CT Hr. Sec. School

Tiny Tot’s Unique School
Sanatombi High School
Little Flower School

Merit Scholar English School
St. George High School
Sacred Heart Hr.Sec. School
IPS Canchipur

St. George High School

KE Blooming Institute

Little Flower School

Trinity Public School

Vale Academy

Anandapurna School
Brilliant Academy Thoubal
Emmanuel English Academy
St. John English High School
Mahmood English High School
Catholic School Canchipur
Ideal Academy Kumbi

Wangkhei High School

Marks

70

70

67

66

65

65

64

64

63

62

62

62

62

60

60

59

59

59

59

59

58

58

58

58



X- ENGLISH TOP TEN

Rank Roll Name of the students

1 9526 Reshmi Nandeibam

2 9067 Thangjam Centuria Devi
3 8006 Piyao Narumbam

4 8573 Sinthangambi Waikhom
5 8148 Brosnan Ashangbam

5 8592 Naorem Sovinity Devi

5 9136 Jessica Konthoujam

5 9399 Ansuriya Laishram

5 9528 B Sanatomba

6 9021 Jinita Ngashepam

6 9149 Sujeena Khuraijam

6 9294  Sheikh afridi

6 9349 Bidyachandra Salam

7 8196 Nameirakpam Vimi

7 8283 Riot Loushambam

7 8499 Enarick Chanambam

7 9187 Wangkem Yaiphabi Chanu
7 9275 K. Nganthoiba Meitei

7 9396 Huidrom Rohid Singh

7 9493 Saikhom Presila Devi

7 9570 Elia Nepram

8 8039 Seram Joshini

8 8455 Janita Lairenlakpam

8 8532 Rahul Naorem

8 8649 Lanlensana Nongmaithem
8 9532 Sapam Sanahanba Meitei
9 8576 Laishram Idision Singh

Name of the School
Pitambara English School

Christ Jyoti School

Little Flower School
Catholic School Canchipur
Heritage Convent Uripok
Padma Ratna English School
Little Flower School

St. John English High School
Regular English High School
Nirmalabas High School
Little Flower School

New Model Public School
Children’s Model Academy
Little Flower School

North Eastern English School
CT Hr. Sec. School

Trinity Public School

Ideal Academy Kumbi

St. John English High School
Success School

Pitambara English School
Merit Scholar English School
KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School
Catholic School Canchipur
St. George High School
Iramdam Maheikol

LM Educational Institute

Marks
69

66
65
64

63

63
63
63
62
62
62
62
61
61

61

61
61
61
61
60

60



X- ENGLISH TOP TEN (CONTD.)

Rank Roll Name of the Students
9 9263 Nancy Usham
9 9285 Larry Tayenjam
10 8035 Soubam Rosy Devi
10 8089 Usham Dhaneshwori
10 8227 Sailus Goy Takhellambam
10 8574 Kh. Priyangka Devi
10 8736 Jidana Singamayum
10 9001 Linthoingambi Yumnam
10 9099 Ningombam Thoihenba
10 9186 Ningthoukhongjam Reona

10

9265

Seram Abethoi

Name of the School

Konsam Tomba Sachi School

Heritage Convent
Little Flower School
Pitambara English School

Tiny Tot’s Unique School

Sanatombi Oriental Eng. School

Antartic English School
Little Flower School
Leishemba Maheikol

Trinity Public School

Konsam Tomba Sachi School

Marks

59
59
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

58



X- SOCIAL SCIENCE TOP TEN

Rank Roll  Name of the Students Name of the School Marks
1 9136  Jessica Konthoujam Little Flower School 58
2 9067 Thangjam Centuria Devi Christ Jyoti School 57
3 8499 Enarick Chanambam CT Hr. Sec. School 56
3 9021 Jinita Ngashepam Nirmalabas High School 56
3 8006 Piyao Narumbam Little Flower School 56
4 8532 Rahul Naorem Catholic School Canchipur 55
4 9399  Ansuriya Laishram St. John English High School 55
5 8071 Shakir Rahman Catholic School Canchipur 54
5 8651 Meithaina Kamei St. George High School 54
6 8218 Mahiya Bogi Mahmood English High School 50
6 9058 Maimom Preety Devi Little Flower School 50
6 9145 Bidyananda Thoudam Christ Jyoti School 50
7 9010 S. Noorjahan Scholar English Academy 49
7 9465 Tajuddin BM Sanatombi High School 49
7 8567 Mk Nasir Hussain Brilliant Public School 49
8 8649 Lanlensana Nongmaithem St. George High School 47
8 9349 Bidyachandra Salam Children’s Model Academy 47
9 8348 Chingtham Vijayalaxmi Vale Academy 46
10 8133 Sangomsumpham Sajida Heritage Convent 45

10 9294  Sheikh Afridi New Model Public School 45



Rank Roll
1 9396
2 9573
3 9038
4 8123
4 8485
5 8314
5 8592
5 9094
5 9185
6 8078
6 9382
6 9526
6 9570
7 8532
7 8567
7 8699
7 9136
7 9137
7 9138
7 9200
7 9390
8 8008
8 8062
8 8456
8 8580
8 8612
8 8649

X- MANIPURI TOP TEN

Name of the Students

Huidrom Rohid Singh
Kalpana Ningombam
Loitongbam Soukat Ali
Tressy Thangjam
Khomdram Sunibala Devi
Ruhana Mayangmayum
Naorem Sovinity Devi
Zerinda Angom

Th. Malemnganbi Devi
T. Surfraz Hussain
Chingakham Alex Singh
Reshmi Nandeibam

Elia Nepram

Rahul Naorem

MKk Nasir Hussain
Waikhom Anjalika Devi
Jessica Konthoujam
Sanasam Banita Devi
Tomthin Laishram
Precy Maibam

Ingudum Sonalika Devi
Taorem Yaiphabee
Kshetrimayum Rajshree
Naorem Florence Chanu

Thongam Gitanjali Devi

Name of the School

St. John English High School
Pitambara English School
Smart Universal Academy
The Ushus School

SI School Canchipur
Halleey English School
Padma Ratna English School
Heritage

Bishnupur Public School
Halleey English School
Special Regular Eng. School
Pitambara English School
Pitambara English School
Catholic School Canchipur
Brilliant Public School
Standad Robarth

Little Flower School

Little Flower School

Lamjing Meira Shindam Shang

Regular English High School
Bethel English School
Brighter Academy School
Heritage Convent Uripok
KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School

IPS Canchipur

Hijam Nganthoisana Chanu MS Global Academy

Lanlensana Nongmaithem St. George High School

Marks
78
7
76
75
75
74
74
74
74
73
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
12
72
72
71
71
71
71
71

71



X- MANIPURI TOP TEN (CONTD.)

Name of the School

Eastern Blooming Flower

The Blossom School

LCM Moirang

Ideal Academy Kumbi

Little Flower School

A.D.L. English School
Mahmood English High School
North Eastern English School

Little Rose English School

Laikhuram Yunishsun SinghLeishemba Maheikol

Rank Roll Name of the Students

8 8719 S. Tolentomba Meitei

8 9214 Greenland Wangjam

8 9267 Artison Moirangthem
8 9275 Kh. Nganthoiba Meitei
9 8006 Piyao Narumbam

9 8084 M. Chingkheinganbi

9 8218 Mahiya Bogi

9 8287 Gunachandra Yanglem
9 8533 Thokchom Shanti Meetei
9 9016

9 9046 Joshita Nongmaithem
9 9077 Soibam Anupama Devi
9 9204 Dayaraj Moirangthem
9 9308 Naorem Bikash Singh
9 9424 Sarin Salam

10 8283 Riot Loushambam

10 8313 Maibam Denish

10 8460 Mayengbam Menaka Devi
10 8526 Yumnam Albert

10 8698 Thiyam Karuna Chanu
10 9021 Jinita Ngashepam

10 9078 Kritika Yumnam

10 9263 Nancy Usham

10 9349 Bidyachandra Salam

Smart Universal Academy
Sangai Higher Sec School
LCM Moirang

CGCC School Wangoi

GM English School Phubala
North Eastern English School
Halleey English School

KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School
Catholic School Canchipur
Pitambara English School
Nirmalabas High School
Sangai Higher Sec School
Konsam Tomba Sachi School

Children’s Model Academy

Marks

71
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69

69



NB :THE PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED ON WEDNESDAY THE 25TH DECEMBER
2019 AT THE AUDITORIUM OF CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
10AM SHARP. THOSE AWARDEE WHO FAIL TO ATTEND THE PRIZE
DISTRIBUTION WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AFTERWARDS. HOWEVER,
PARENTS MAY COLLECT THE PRIZE JUST AFTER THE FUNCTION

( IF INCONVINIENCE OCCURED) BY SHOWING THE ADMIT CARD.

(Class IX - X-2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.) &(Classes I11 to VIII - 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 noon)
For more details visit www.moraleducationcentre.in

& Facebook Page: Moral Education Centre, lroishemba

Sd/-
Controller, MEC

TEST YOUR KNOWLEDGE

In the 6th State Level
HSLC Preliminary Examination ,2020

Conducted By :- The Moral Edn. Centre, Iroishemba.
Regd. No. 115/°85

Last date of form submisssion : 13th Jan 2020 Ist Position - Rs. 25000/~ + Certificate
2nd Position - Rs. 15000- + Certificate
3rd Position - Rs. 10000~ + Certificate
(4to 10)th Ps - Rs. 4000/ (each)+  Certificate

|
KH. DAINA DEVI
| AS

24th Rank : UPSC Exam-2015

HSLC 2007

“Truly, my success in
the State Level Competition
Conducted by the MEC
has contributed a lot to
my success today”

Form Available :
1. Baba Book Store, Naoremthong
2. PC Jain, Thangal Bazar
3. LIS Book Store, opp. Cheirap Court Uripok
4. Canchi Book Store, opp. MU Gate
5. Phijam Stationery Store,
Chingmeirong Khongnang Karak
6. Triveni Book Store, Singjamei Super Market
7. Lairik Makon, Palace Gate
8.Amar Book Store, Khangabok
9. Universal Paper Mart & Book Store, Lilong

KANGHUJAM SUNINDRA SINGH

5235 Rank UPSC

Exam ZU1g=19

“I am really thankful to Moral Education
Centre for undertaking such huge social
responsibility of shaping ond guidance ond
young minds towards a spirit of competition.
At a personal level, the state level competition
helped me unlock my potential ot early oge,
and boosted my confidence to become a
topper and a leader.™

GUNESHWAR THANGJAM

“The competition organised by the
Moral Education Centre, Iroisemba is a
unigue one gives an opportunity to
those students to know their weak
pointsand future.”

10. KB Stationery & Books Store, 18. Romila Book Store, _
Wangjing Bazar Mayang Imphal Bazar For more details:

11. NS Stationery Thoubal Bazar 19. Compact Service, Khoyathong 9856174850/

12. CM Book Store, Nambol Bazar ~ 20. Oja Dina, kakching 9774673414/

13.Sana stationery, Kwakeithel 21. Oja Subash, kakching 8794270268/
Heinoukhongnembi 22. Oja Pillar, kakching

14.Siroi Kwakeithel Bazar 23. Oja Jibon, Ningthoukhong 3%28512123;21(;77/

15. Romee Book Store, Moirang Bazar 24. Oja Arungobind Residential,

16. Book Hub, Yairipok Bazar
17. Sangai Book Store, Samurou

Thiyam Leishangthem




