OFFICE OF THE MORAL EDUCATION CENTRE, IROISHEMBA

Regd. No. 115/'85

RESULT DECLARED

The result for the 28TH State Level Mathematics, Science, English, Social Sc & Manipuri Competition 2019 for class X (Ten) has been declared. The following are the students who stood ten top positions in each subjects.

X-MATHEMATICS TOPTEN

Rank	Roll	Name of the Students	Name of the School	<u>Marks</u>
1	9573	Kalpana Ningombam	Pitambara English School	76
2	8532	Rahul Naorem	Catholic School Canchipur	75
3	9526	Reshmi Nandeibam	Pitambara English School	73
4	9113	Moirangmayum Rojita	Brighter Academy Khumbong	70
5	9136	Jessica Konthoujam	Little Flower School	69
5	9186	Ningthoukhongjam Reona Devi	Trinity Public School	69
6	9196	Chaltan Yumnam	St. Joseph's Hr. Sec. School	68
7	8226	Laishram Kangleinganba Singh	Tiny Tot's Unique School	65
7	8232	Taibangangba Laishram	Tiny Tot's Unique School	65
7	9058	Maimom Preety Devi	Little Flower School	65
7	9181	Teniva Moirangthem	Tiny Tot's Unique School	65
8	9399	Ansuriya Laishram	St. John English High School	64
9	8003	Laishram Ludeas	Brighter Academy School	63
9	8006	Piyao Narumbam	Little Flower School	63
9	9101	Irungbam Gunathoiba Meetei	Tiny Tot's Unique School	63
9	9396	Huidrom Rohit Singh	St. John English High School	63
10	8133	Sangomsumpham Sajida	Heritage Convent Uripok	62
10	8272	Arambam Romance Singh	Paradise English School	62
10	8499	Enarick Chanambam	CT Hr. Sec. School	62

X-SCIENCE TOPTEN

Rank	Roll	Name of the Students	Name of the School M	larks
1	9113	Moirangmayum Rojita	Brighter Academy Khumbong	70
1	9526	Reshmi Nandeibam	Pitambara English School	70
2	9396	Huidrom Rohid Singh	St. John English High School	67
3	8499	Enarick Chanambam	CT Hr. Sec. School	66
4	8234	Kshetrimayum Terjit	Tiny Tot's Unique School	65
4	9465	Tajuddin BM	Sanatombi High School	65
5	8006	Piyao Narumbam	Little Flower School	64
5	8039	Seram Joshini	Merit Scholar English School	64
6	8647	Kangleikhongbi Maibam	St. George High School	63
7	8206	Maibam Malemkhombam Meitei	Sacred Heart Hr.Sec. School	62
7	8508	Lourembam Khambaton Meitei	IPS Canchipur	62
7	8649	Lanlensana Nongmaithem	St. George High School	62
7	9499	Huidrom Monika Devi	KE Blooming Institute	62
8	9136	Jessica Konthoujam	Little Flower School	60
8	9186	Ningthoukhongjam Reona Devi	Trinity Public School	60
9	8348	Chingtham Vijayalaxmi Devi	Vale Academy	59
9	8417	Rajkumar Subhanta Sana	Anandapurna School	59
9	8715	Muneshwor Ningthoujam	Brilliant Academy Thoubal	59
9	9230	Sanjenbam Motilal Singh	Emmanuel English Academy	59
9	9399	Ansuriya Laishram	St. John English High School	59
10	8218	Mahiya Bogi	Mahmood English High School	58
10	8219	Arsalan Khan Phundreimayum	Catholic School Canchipur	58
10	9275	Khangembam Nganthoiba Meitei	Ideal Academy Kumbi	58
10	9292	Thangsha Tothum Maring	Wangkhei High School	58

X- ENGLISH TOP TEN

Rank	Roll	Name of the students	Name of the School	Marks
1	9526	Reshmi Nandeibam	Pitambara English School	69
2	9067	Thangjam Centuria Devi	Christ Jyoti School	66
3	8006	Piyao Narumbam	Little Flower School	65
4	8573	Sinthangambi Waikhom	Catholic School Canchipur	64
5	8148	Brosnan Ashangbam	Heritage Convent Uripok	63
5	8592	Naorem Sovinity Devi	Padma Ratna English School	63
5	9136	Jessica Konthoujam	Little Flower School	63
5	9399	Ansuriya Laishram	St. John English High School	63
5	9528	B Sanatomba	Regular English High School	63
6	9021	Jinita Ngashepam	Nirmalabas High School	62
6	9149	Sujeena Khuraijam	Little Flower School	62
6	9294	Sheikh afridi	New Model Public School	62
6	9349	Bidyachandra Salam	Children's Model Academy	62
7	8196	Nameirakpam Vimi	Little Flower School	61
7	8283	Riot Loushambam	North Eastern English School	61
7	8499	Enarick Chanambam	CT Hr. Sec. School	61
7	9187	Wangkem Yaiphabi Chanu	Trinity Public School	61
7	9275	K. Nganthoiba Meitei	Ideal Academy Kumbi	61
7	9396	Huidrom Rohid Singh	St. John English High School	61
7	9493	Saikhom Presila Devi	Success School	61
7	9570	Elia Nepram	Pitambara English School	61
8	8039	Seram Joshini	Merit Scholar English School	60
8	8455	Janita Lairenlakpam	KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School	60
8	8532	Rahul Naorem	Catholic School Canchipur	60
8	8649	Lanlensana Nongmaithem	St. George High School	60
8	9532	Sapam Sanahanba Meitei	Iramdam Maheikol	60
9	8576	Laishram Idision Singh	LM Educational Institute	59

X- ENGLISH TOP TEN (CONTD.)

Rank	Roll	Name of the Students	Name of the School	<u>Marks</u>
9	9263	Nancy Usham	Konsam Tomba Sachi School	59
9	9285	Larry Tayenjam	Heritage Convent	59
10	8035	Soubam Rosy Devi	Little Flower School	58
10	8089	Usham Dhaneshwori	Pitambara English School	58
10	8227	Sailus Goy Takhellambam	Tiny Tot's Unique School	58
10	8574	Kh. Priyangka Devi	Sanatombi Oriental Eng. School	58
10	8736	Jidana Singamayum	Antartic English School	58
10	9001	Linthoingambi Yumnam	Little Flower School	58
10	9099	Ningombam Thoihenba	Leishemba Maheikol	58
10	9186	Ningthoukhongjam Reona	Trinity Public School	58
10	9265	Seram Abethoi	Konsam Tomba Sachi School	58

X- SOCIAL SCIENCE TOP TEN

Rank	Roll	Name of the Students	Name of the School	<u>Marks</u>
1	9136	Jessica Konthoujam	Little Flower School	58
2	9067	Thangjam Centuria Devi	Christ Jyoti School	57
3	8499	Enarick Chanambam	CT Hr. Sec. School	56
3	9021	Jinita Ngashepam	Nirmalabas High School	56
3	8006	Piyao Narumbam	Little Flower School	56
4	8532	Rahul Naorem	Catholic School Canchipur	55
4	9399	Ansuriya Laishram	St. John English High School	55
5	8071	Shakir Rahman	Catholic School Canchipur	54
5	8651	Meithaina Kamei	St. George High School	54
6	8218	Mahiya Bogi	Mahmood English High School	50
6	9058	Maimom Preety Devi	Little Flower School	50
6	9145	Bidyananda Thoudam	Christ Jyoti School	50
7	9010	S. Noorjahan	Scholar English Academy	49
7	9465	Tajuddin BM	Sanatombi High School	49
7	8567	Mk Nasir Hussain	Brilliant Public School	49
8	8649	Lanlensana Nongmaithem	St. George High School	47
8	9349	Bidyachandra Salam	Children's Model Academy	47
9	8348	Chingtham Vijayalaxmi	Vale Academy	46
10	8133	Sangomsumpham Sajida	Heritage Convent	45
10	9294	Sheikh Afridi	New Model Public School	45

X- MANIPURI TOP TEN

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Roll</u>	Name of the Students	Name of the School	<u>Marks</u>
1	9396	Huidrom Rohid Singh	St. John English High School	78
2	9573	Kalpana Ningombam	Pitambara English School	77
3	9038	Loitongbam Soukat Ali	Smart Universal Academy	76
4	8123	Tressy Thangjam	The Ushus School	75
4	8485	Khomdram Sunibala Devi	SI School Canchipur	75
5	8314	Ruhana Mayangmayum	Halleey English School	74
5	8592	Naorem Sovinity Devi	Padma Ratna English School	74
5	9094	Zerinda Angom	Heritage	74
5	9185	Th. Malemnganbi Devi	Bishnupur Public School	74
6	8078	T. Surfraz Hussain	Halleey English School	73
6	9382	Chingakham Alex Singh	Special Regular Eng. School	73
6	9526	Reshmi Nandeibam	Pitambara English School	73
6	9570	Elia Nepram	Pitambara English School	73
7	8532	Rahul Naorem	Catholic School Canchipur	72
7	8567	Mk Nasir Hussain	Brilliant Public School	72
7	8699	Waikhom Anjalika Devi	Standad Robarth	72
7	9136	Jessica Konthoujam	Little Flower School	72
7	9137	Sanasam Banita Devi	Little Flower School	72
7	9138	Tomthin Laishram	Lamjing Meira Shindam Shan	g 72
7	9200	Precy Maibam	Regular English High School	72
7	9390	Ingudum Sonalika Devi	Bethel English School	72
8	8008	Taorem Yaiphabee	Brighter Academy School	71
8	8062	Kshetrimayum Rajshree	Heritage Convent Uripok	71
8	8456	Naorem Florence Chanu	KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School	71
8	8580	Thongam Gitanjali Devi	IPS Canchipur	71
8	8612	Hijam Nganthoisana Chanu	MS Global Academy	71
8	8649	Lanlensana Nongmaithem	St. George High School	71

X- MANIPURI TOP TEN (CONTD.)

Rank	Roll	Name of the Students	Name of the School	<u>Marks</u>
8	8719	S. Tolentomba Meitei	Eastern Blooming Flower	71
8	9214	Greenland Wangjam	The Blossom School	71
8	9267	Artison Moirangthem	LCM Moirang	71
8	9275	Kh. Nganthoiba Meitei	Ideal Academy Kumbi	71
9	8006	Piyao Narumbam	Little Flower School	70
9	8084	M. Chingkheinganbi	A.D.L. English School	70
9	8218	Mahiya Bogi	Mahmood English High School	70
9	8287	Gunachandra Yanglem	North Eastern English School	70
9	8533	Thokchom Shanti Meetei	Little Rose English School	70
9	9016	Laikhuram Yunishsun Sing	hLeishemba Maheikol	70
9	9046	Joshita Nongmaithem	Smart Universal Academy	70
9	9077	Soibam Anupama Devi	Sangai Higher Sec School	70
9	9204	Dayaraj Moirangthem	LCM Moirang	70
9	9308	Naorem Bikash Singh	CGCC School Wangoi	70
9	9424	Sarin Salam	GM English School Phubala	70
10	8283	Riot Loushambam	North Eastern English School	69
10	8313	Maibam Denish	Halleey English School	69
10	8460	Mayengbam Menaka Devi	KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School	69
10	8526	Yumnam Albert	Catholic School Canchipur	69
10	8698	Thiyam Karuna Chanu	Pitambara English School	69
10	9021	Jinita Ngashepam	Nirmalabas High School	69
10	9078	Kritika Yumnam	Sangai Higher Sec School	69
10	9263	Nancy Usham	Konsam Tomba Sachi School	69
10	9349	Bidyachandra Salam	Children's Model Academy	69

NB: THE PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED ON WEDNESDAY THE 25TH DECEMBER 2019 AT THE AUDITORIUM OF CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 10AM SHARP. THOSE AWARDEE WHO FAIL TO ATTEND THE PRIZE DISTRIBUTION WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AFTERWARDS. HOWEVER, PARENTS MAY COLLECT THE PRIZE JUST AFTER THE FUNCTION (IF INCONVINIENCE OCCURED) BY SHOWING THE ADMIT CARD.

(Class IX - X-2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.) &(Classes III to VIII - 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 noon)

For more details visit www.moraleducationcentre.in

& Facebook Page: Moral Education Centre, Iroishemba

Sd/-

The only name you

Controller, MEC

TEST YOUR KNOWLEDGE

In the 6th State Level

HSLC Preliminary Examination, 2020

Conducted By:- The Moral Edn. Centre, Iroishemba. Regd. No. 115 / '85

Date of Exam.: 20th, 22nd, 24th, 27th, 29th & 31st Jan. 2020

Last date of form submisssion: 13th Jan 2020





KH. DAINA DEVI

IAS 24th Rank : UPSC Exam-2015 HSLC 2007 Topper

"Truly, my success in the State Level Competition Conducted by the MEC has contributed a lot to my success today"

Form Available :

- 1. Baba Book Store, Naoremthong
- 2. PC Jain, Thangal Bazar
- 3. L/S Book Store, opp. Cheirap Court Uripok
- 4. Canchi Book Store, opp. MU Gate
- 5. Phijam Stationery Store, Chingmeirong Khongnang Karak
- 6. Triveni Book Store, Singjamei Super Market
- 7. Lairik Makon, Palace Gate
- 8. Amar Book Store, Khangabok
- 9. Universal Paper Mart & Book Store, Lilong



KANGHUJAM SUNINDRA SINGH

535 Rank UPSC Exam 2018-19

"I am really thankful to Moral Education Centre for undertaking such huge social responsibility of shaping and guidance and young minds towards a spirit of competition. At a personal level, the state level competition helped me unlock my potential at early age, and boosted my confidence to become a topper and a leader."

- 10. KB Stationery & Books Store, Wangjing Bazar
- 11. NS Stationery Thoubal Bazar
- 12. CM Book Store, Nambol Bazar
- 13.Sana stationery, Kwakeithel Heinoukhongnembi
- 14.Siroi Kwakeithel Bazar
- 15. Romee Book Store, Moirang Bazar 24. Oja Arungobind Residential,
- 16. Book Hub, Yairipok Bazar
- 17. Sangai Book Store, Samurou



18. Romila Book Store.

20. Oja Dina, kakching

21. Oja Subash, kakching

22. Oja Pillar, kakching

Mayang Imphal Bazar

23. Oja Jibon, Ningthoukhong

Thiyam Leishangthem

19. Compact Service, Khoyathong

GUNESHWAR THANGJAM

Researcher in Max Planck Institute for Solar System Research, Germany

"The competition organised by the Moral Education Centre, Iroisemba is a unique one gives an opportunity to those students to know their weak points and future."

> For more details: 9856174850/ 9774673414/ 8794270268/ 9378113207/ 7005227177